



2021 Pavement and Pedestrian Improvements Project

Prepared by: David Lee, PE - City Engineer

Bid Date: June 10, 2021, 2:00 PM

2021-PW-04

FINAL

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Opinion of Probable Construction Cost		JB Asphalt Paving, Edmonds, WA		SRV Construction, Anacortes, WA		Fisher Construction Group, Burlington, WA		Central Paving LLC, Ellensburg, WA		Larry Brown Construction, Bellingham, WA	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
SCHEDULE A															
1	Spill Prevention, Control and Countermeasures (SPCC) Plan	LS	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	165.00	165.00	500.00	500.00	430.00	430.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	25,806.00	25,806.00	26,600.00	26,600.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	2,339.00	2,339.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
4	Removal of Asphalt/Conc Pavement	SY	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	30.00	180.00	100.00	600.00	206.09	1,236.54	100.00	600.00	98.00	588.00
5	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk and Ramps	SY	11	\$20.00	\$220.00	30.00	330.00	50.00	550.00	61.29	674.19	100.00	1,100.00	98.55	1,084.05
6	Removal of Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	30.00	300.00	61.00	610.00	41.17	411.70	100.00	1,000.00	59.00	590.00
7	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58-22	TON	565	\$125.00	\$70,625.00	110.00	62,150.00	130.00	73,450.00	120.45	68,054.25	115.00	64,975.00	119.00	67,235.00
8	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	2,670	\$6.00	\$16,020.00	5.00	13,350.00	4.00	10,680.00	6.37	17,007.90	5.00	13,350.00	5.25	14,017.50
9	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	SY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	80.00	16,000.00	126.07	25,214.00	80.00	16,000.00	89.35	17,870.00
10	Connect to Existing Storm	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,065.00	1,065.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	800.00	800.00
11	Adjust Existing Structures	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	850.00	4,250.00	1,654.18	8,270.90	900.00	4,500.00	770.00	3,850.00
12	Remove Existing Catch Basin	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	700.00	700.00	2,923.00	2,923.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	310.00	310.00
13	Concrete Inlet	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,930.00	1,930.00	1,801.00	1,801.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
14	Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	50.00	600.00	77.00	924.00	74.58	894.96	80.00	960.00	60.70	728.40
15	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	90.00	1,800.00	98.00	1,960.00	164.87	3,297.40	80.00	1,600.00	80.00	1,600.00
16	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	90.00	360.00	206.00	824.00	482.20	1,928.80	150.00	600.00	215.75	863.00
17	Sidewalk Ramp - New	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
18	Pedestrian Curb	LF	22	\$45.00	\$990.00	55.00	1,210.00	63.00	1,386.00	49.50	1,089.00	56.00	1,232.00	67.55	1,486.10
19	Paint Line	LF	1,190	\$2.00	\$2,380.00	0.60	714.00	0.60	714.00	0.55	654.50	1.10	1,309.00	0.80	952.00
							-		-		-		-		-
TOTAL SCHEDULE A					\$139,575.00		\$116,994.00		\$142,193.00		\$165,168.14		\$166,526.00		\$149,604.05
SCHEDULE B															
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	24,500.00	24,500.00	28,500.00	28,500.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	11,200.00	11,200.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	4,919.00	4,919.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	32,400.00	32,400.00
3	Removal of Asphalt/Conc Pavement	SY	60	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	30.00	1,800.00	150.00	9,000.00	58.66	3,519.60	100.00	6,000.00	54.00	3,240.00
4	Removal of Conc. Sidewalk and Ramps	SY	125	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	30.00	3,750.00	62.50	7,812.50	40.44	5,055.00	80.00	10,000.00	80.30	10,037.50
5	Removal of Conc. Curb and Gutter	LF	95	\$20.00	\$1,900.00	30.00	2,850.00	38.00	3,610.00	32.75	3,111.25	80.00	7,600.00	29.50	2,802.50
6	Fabric Interlayer Membrane	SY	4,905	\$6.00	\$29,430.00	7.00	34,335.00	3.60	17,658.00	3.41	16,726.05	3.41	16,726.05	6.85	33,599.25
7	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TON	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	50.00	1,250.00	28.00	700.00	260.39	6,509.75	200.00	5,000.00	63.00	1,575.00
8	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58-22	TON	265	\$125.00	\$33,125.00	110.00	29,150.00	135.00	35,775.00	120.45	31,919.25	115.00	30,475.00	135.00	35,775.00
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	SY	1,057	\$6.00	\$6,342.00	10.00	10,570.00	7.00	7,399.00	9.43	9,967.51	5.00	5,285.00	6.05	6,394.85
10	Adjust Existing Structures	EA	5	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,065.00	5,325.00	1,665.18	8,325.90	900.00	4,500.00	825.00	4,125.00
11	Inlet Protection	EA	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	50.00	500.00	77.00	770.00	78.71	787.10	80.00	800.00	60.70	607.00
12	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	LF	165	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	90.00	14,850.00	98.00	16,170.00	94.86	15,651.90	80.00	13,200.00	76.65	12,647.25
13	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	SY	88	\$75.00	\$6,600.00	90.00	7,920.00	103.50	9,108.00	127.30	11,202.40	150.00	13,200.00	186.75	16,434.00
14	Sidewalk Ramp - New	EA	11	\$2,500.00	\$27,500.00	2,500.00	27,500.00	1,650.00	18,150.00	2,825.50	31,080.50	4,200.00	46,200.00	3,000.00	33,000.00
15	Pedestrian Curb	LF	151	\$45.00	\$6,795.00	55.00	8,305.00	64.00	9,664.00	49.50	7,474.50	56.00	8,456.00	62.00	9,362.00
16	Remove Misc. Traffic Item	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	950.00	950.00	2,027.00	2,027.00	2,050.00	2,050.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
17	Plastic Stop Line	LF	36	\$10.00	\$360.00	7.50	270.00	7.00	252.00	6.60	237.60	11.00	396.00	6.45	232.20
18	Plastic Crosswalk Line	SF	512	\$10.00	\$5,120.00	5.00	2,560.00	5.00	2,560.00	4.62	2,365.44	8.80	4,505.60	4.50	2,304.00
19	Force Acct. - Unanticipated Conflicts	EST	EST	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
							-		-		-		-		-
TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$167,647.00		\$198,860.00		\$190,653.50		\$174,679.75		\$200,593.65		\$220,635.55
TOTAL SCHEDULES A+B					\$307,222.00		\$315,854.00		\$332,846.50		\$339,847.89		\$367,119.65		\$370,239.60